# \$90,00 13636

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gourmet Regency Coffee Company		11/01/2004	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cameron's Coffee and Distribution Company	
Street Address:	6801 Shady Oak Road	
City:	Eden Prairie	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1363624	CAMERON'S
Registration Number:	1587003	GOLD ROAST
Registration Number:	1726030	KEEPING SPECIALTY COFFEE SPECIAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)842-1742

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9528961537

Email: ipgroup@larkinhoffman.com

Correspondent Name: Cathryn J. Quinn

Address Line 1: 1500 Wells Fargo Plaza
Address Line 2: 7900 Xerxes Avenue South

Address Line 4: Bloomington, MINNESOTA 55431

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathryn J. Quinn
Signature:	/Cathryn J. Quinn/
	TRADEMARK

900020101 REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0210

Date:	02/22/2005
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0211

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0212

**RECORDED: 02/22/2005**